
# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Dewey, Aaron 801 M 18 00:18:51.16 00:18:51.16 03:46 /km

2  How, Nicholas 720 M 39 00:19:28.80 00:19:28.80 03:54 /km

3  Aguirre, Joe 748 M 32 00:20:35.96 00:20:35.96 04:07 /km

4  Lopez, Josh 826 M 16 00:20:58.75 00:20:58.75 04:12 /km

5  Smead, Chuck 794 M 67 00:21:35.61 00:21:35.61 04:19 /km

6  Bachlet, Jason 852 M 49 00:22:42.57 00:22:42.57 04:32 /km

7  Medigovich, Cassy 847 F 29 00:22:44.37 00:22:44.37 04:33 /km

8  Montano, Manuel 788 M 39 00:23:07.14 00:23:07.14 04:37 /km

9  Ramirez, Victor 710 M 33 00:23:26.51 00:23:26.51 04:41 /km

10  Martinez, Danny 747 M 29 00:23:36.09 00:23:36.09 04:43 /km

11  Arellano, Amber 722 F 28 00:23:37.72 00:23:37.72 04:43 /km

12  Henderson, Michael 731 M 64 00:23:54.89 00:23:54.89 04:46 /km

13  Miller, Devin 773 M 23 00:24:10.17 00:24:10.17 04:49 /km

14  Robison, Randy 793 M 40 00:24:12.28 00:24:12.28 04:50 /km

15  Valdez, Russel 762 M 58 00:24:25.07 00:24:25.07 04:52 /km

16  Daniel, Kevin 796 M 37 00:24:41.58 00:24:41.58 04:56 /km

17  Garcia, Carmille 833 F 25 00:24:50.50 00:24:50.50 04:58 /km

18  Villalba, Mario 816 M 13 00:24:54.96 00:24:54.96 04:58 /km

19  Villalba, Ernesto 815 M 42 00:25:36.20 00:25:36.20 05:07 /km

20  Manzaneres Jr., Stoney 849 M 30 00:25:41.99 00:25:41.99 05:08 /km

21  McCoy, Brandi 749 F 33 00:25:42.04 00:25:42.04 05:08 /km

22  villalva, martin 768 M 45 00:25:45.95 00:25:45.95 05:09 /km

23  Casanova, Izaiah 728 M 14 00:26:03.19 00:26:03.19 05:12 /km

24  Reynolds, Harry 724 M 47 00:26:15.40 00:26:15.40 05:15 /km

25  Dewey, Grant 802 M 57 00:26:17.23 00:26:17.23 05:15 /km

26  Guymon, Breck 810 M 17 00:26:18.72 00:26:18.72 05:15 /km

Overall Running | 5K

Rio Frio 5K

Date: 01/26/2019

Ranking



27  Troy, Collin 792 M 38 00:26:50.96 00:26:50.96 05:22 /km

28  Brown, Dylan 803 M 36 00:26:57.16 00:26:57.16 05:23 /km

29  Molina, Araceli 798 F 11 00:26:58.45 00:26:58.45 05:23 /km

30  Riggenbach, Stephanie 848 F 41 00:27:08.25 00:27:08.25 05:25 /km

31  Howell, Bethany 769 F 37 00:27:11.15 00:27:11.15 05:26 /km

32  Long, Kevin 726 M 60 00:27:21.85 00:27:21.85 05:28 /km

33  Sandoval, Benito 714 M 39 00:27:39.01 00:27:39.01 05:31 /km

34  Sucharski, Rachel 827 F 18 00:27:40.66 00:27:40.66 05:32 /km

35  Higgins, Heather 777 F 40 00:28:18.78 00:28:18.78 05:39 /km

36  Dingess, David 836 M 29 00:28:23.91 00:28:23.91 05:40 /km

37  Gifford, Victoria 830 F 11 00:28:32.82 00:28:32.82 05:42 /km

38  Thong, Whitney 712 F 14 00:28:35.10 00:28:35.10 05:43 /km

39  Adams, John 711 M 39 00:28:41.66 00:28:41.66 05:44 /km

40  Liu, Sukuan 767 M 28 00:28:50.31 00:28:50.31 05:46 /km

41  Peterson, Desiree 853 F 40 00:29:02.41 00:29:02.41 05:48 /km

42  Wehe, Beth 735 F 33 00:29:10.48 00:29:10.48 05:49 /km

43  Arellano, Robert 723 M 24 00:29:15.93 00:29:15.93 05:51 /km

44  Schwiesow, Erich 760 M 55 00:29:32.83 00:29:32.83 05:54 /km

45  Lopez, Carlos 825 M 45 00:29:37.69 00:29:37.69 05:55 /km

46  Brown, Caleb 805 M 11 00:30:07.51 00:30:07.51 06:01 /km

47  Calixto, Juan 845 M 23 00:30:19.42 00:30:19.42 06:03 /km

48  Protzen, Stephan 795 M 57 00:30:24.59 00:30:24.59 06:04 /km

49  Reesor, Emma 725 F 28 00:30:34.13 00:30:34.13 06:06 /km

50  Bachman, Andrea 829 F 25 00:30:35.24 00:30:35.24 06:07 /km

51  Gutierrez, Krissy 704 F 34 00:30:37.17 00:30:37.17 06:07 /km

52  Rodriguez, Catherine 813 F 55 00:30:41.75 00:30:41.75 06:08 /km

53  Wehe, Josh 736 M 27 00:30:44.63 00:30:44.63 06:09 /km

54  Nearing, Chris 703 M 41 00:30:53.01 00:30:53.01 06:10 /km

55  Swift, Pattie 745 F 59 00:30:53.17 00:30:53.17 06:10 /km

56  Villalba, Laura 814 F 38 00:31:03.57 00:31:03.57 06:12 /km

57  Gallegos, Kiara 701 F 11 00:31:09.07 00:31:09.07 06:13 /km

58  Chavez, Myron 840 M 70 00:31:40.14 00:31:40.14 06:19 /km

59  Hilwig, Stephanie 851 F 47 00:31:52.32 00:31:52.32 06:22 /km



60  McAlpine, Sarah 821 F 36 00:32:06.68 00:32:06.68 06:25 /km

61  Rasmussen, Chuck 721 M 60 00:32:09.68 00:32:09.68 06:25 /km

62  Seow, Donovan 766 M 28 00:32:21.91 00:32:21.91 06:28 /km

63  Aguilar, Alejandra 709 F 25 00:32:24.34 00:32:24.34 06:28 /km

64  Pattison, Sean 771 M 11 00:32:27.17 00:32:27.17 06:29 /km

65  Brendel, Courtney 734 F 34 00:32:27.53 00:32:27.53 06:29 /km

66 Mathew Redella 854 M 35 00:33:07.20 00:33:07.20 06:37 /km

67  Rice, Andrew 782 M 47 00:33:48.00 00:33:48.00 06:45 /km

68  Robertson, Patricia 850 F 51 00:34:28.88 00:34:28.88 06:54 /km

69  Callahan, Shane 778 M 33 00:34:51.64 00:34:51.64 06:58 /km

70  Carpenter, Emily 776 F 35 00:35:06.40 00:35:06.40 07:01 /km

71  Masterson, Tennie 818 F 53 00:35:56.54 00:35:56.54 07:11 /km

72  Pattison, Shelli 772 F 33 00:36:09.45 00:36:09.45 07:13 /km

73  Billstrand, Mary 784 F 53 00:36:14.17 00:36:14.17 07:15 /km

74  Daniel, Mick 812 M 46 00:36:23.75 00:36:23.75 07:16 /km

75  Fahrenbruch, Riely 808 M 22 00:36:48.71 00:36:48.71 07:21 /km

76  Brendemihl, Hannah 799 F 23 00:36:59.29 00:36:59.29 07:24 /km

77  Good, Leona 828 F 24 00:37:29.08 00:37:29.08 07:30 /km

78  showalter, grantley 824 M 25 00:37:30.21 00:37:30.21 07:30 /km

79  Ortega, Stefan 716 M 27 00:37:52.61 00:37:52.61 07:34 /km

80  Hershey, Doug 789 M 62 00:38:03.32 00:38:03.32 07:36 /km

81  Protzen, Rhonda 783 F 55 00:38:23.81 00:38:23.81 07:40 /km

82  Billstrand, Tom 785 M 53 00:39:00.74 00:39:00.74 07:48 /km

83  Robinson, Jessie 713 F 23 00:39:08.00 00:39:08.00 07:49 /km

84  Latendresse, Kilie 754 F 33 00:39:12.20 00:39:12.20 07:50 /km

85  Cortez, Desiree 727 F 35 00:39:16.33 00:39:16.33 07:51 /km

86  Relyea, Linda 753 F 56 00:39:18.01 00:39:18.01 07:51 /km

87  Mattern, Kate 755 F 30 00:39:25.85 00:39:25.85 07:53 /km

88  Clark, Mendi 775 F 37 00:40:02.11 00:40:02.11 08:00 /km

89  Garcia, Kelli 700 F 28 00:40:15.62 00:40:15.62 08:03 /km

90  Daniel, Kristina 797 F 39 00:40:24.94 00:40:24.94 08:04 /km

91  Weaver, Leah 738 F 23 00:40:33.28 00:40:33.28 08:06 /km

92  Thill, Hannah 739 F 22 00:40:34.29 00:40:34.29 08:06 /km



93  Skinner, Mark 791 M 60 00:40:40.62 00:40:40.62 08:08 /km

94  Miller, Andrea Sally 774 F 45 00:40:55.00 00:40:55.00 08:10 /km

95  Mann, Eric 746 M 70 00:41:03.56 00:41:03.56 08:12 /km

96  Guymon, Erin 809 F 38 00:41:48.25 00:41:48.25 08:21 /km

97  TOPOLEWSKI, David 751 M 35 00:41:49.12 00:41:49.12 08:21 /km

98  Felber, Karen 750 F 37 00:41:49.49 00:41:49.49 08:21 /km

99  Scavezze, Amy 811 F 33 00:42:34.69 00:42:34.69 08:31 /km

100  Valdez, Lisa 761 F 25 00:42:41.84 00:42:41.84 08:32 /km

101  Sisneros, Alyssa 823 F 28 00:42:46.01 00:42:46.01 08:33 /km

102  Sisneros, David 822 M 32 00:42:46.07 00:42:46.07 08:33 /km

103  Palmer, Eric 737 M 38 00:43:22.74 00:43:22.74 08:40 /km

104  Dean, Emily 787 F 33 00:43:28.45 00:43:28.45 08:41 /km

105  Brown, Luke 806 M 10 00:44:18.69 00:44:18.69 08:51 /km

106  Zwegers, Vanessa 717 F 31 00:44:54.24 00:44:54.24 08:58 /km

107  Sparks, Jessica 729 F 42 00:44:56.02 00:44:56.02 08:59 /km

108  Quintana, Angelica 730 F 37 00:44:59.33 00:44:59.33 09:00 /km

109  Sowards-Cerny, Debra 740 F 58 00:44:59.70 00:44:59.70 09:00 /km

110  Brown, Abigail 807 F 8 00:45:18.29 00:45:18.29 09:03 /km

111  Brown, Katrina 804 F 31 00:45:20.85 00:45:20.85 09:04 /km

112  Ortega, Randi 715 F 23 00:45:21.25 00:45:21.25 09:04 /km

113  Starkey, Kathryn 837 F 30 00:45:25.31 00:45:25.31 09:04 /km

114  Robison, Jerica 800 F 14 00:45:46.28 00:45:46.28 09:09 /km

115  Ludeke, Lorri 742 F 65 00:46:03.51 00:46:03.51 09:12 /km

116  Waldo, Emily 756 F 37 00:46:46.14 00:46:46.14 09:21 /km

117  Medina, Chris 752 M 57 00:49:17.40 00:49:17.40 09:51 /km

118  Hupe, Kitty 743 F 72 00:49:46.97 00:49:46.97 09:57 /km

119  Kritner, Michele 839 F 63 00:50:16.61 00:50:16.61 10:03 /km

120  Lyons, Cherri 770 F 54 00:50:17.61 00:50:17.61 10:03 /km

121  Duarte, Kevin 718 M 24 00:54:18.51 00:54:18.51 10:51 /km

122  Duarte, Karina 719 F 24 00:54:18.61 00:54:18.61 10:51 /km

123  Backus, Laura 763 F 18 00:54:36.59 00:54:36.59 10:55 /km

124  Beiriger, Whitney 834 F 28 00:54:41.85 00:54:41.85 10:56 /km

125  Canty, Cathy 835 F 47 00:54:46.19 00:54:46.19 10:57 /km



126  Simpson, Lauren 781 F 28 00:55:00.81 00:55:00.81 11:00 /km

127  Day, Jule 790 F 52 00:55:01.74 00:55:01.74 11:00 /km

128  Duran, Minnie 757 F 53 00:55:18.24 00:55:18.24 11:03 /km

129  Loader, Stetson 707 M 23 01:01:06.30 01:01:06.30 12:13 /km

130  Sharpe, Emily 706 F 21 01:01:09.99 01:01:09.99 12:13 /km

131  Salazar, Robyn 758 F 34 01:01:22.70 01:01:22.70 12:16 /km

132  Salazar, Andrea 759 F 30 01:01:28.40 01:01:28.40 12:17 /km

133  Boatright, Austin 705 M 15 01:02:21.78 01:02:21.78 12:28 /km

134  Webb, Jolene 779 F 32 01:06:24.42 01:06:24.42 13:16 /km

135  Boatright Sr., Floyd 744 M 58 01:22:43.08 01:22:43.08 16:32 /km

136  Boatright, Floyd Lee 702 M 36 01:22:44.40 01:22:44.40 16:33 /km

137  Strieker, Christine 831 F 53 00:00:00.07 39:58:00.00 59:36 /km

Running | 5K

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Dewey, Aaron 801 M 18 00:18:51.16 00:18:51.16 03:46 /km

2  How, Nicholas 720 M 39 00:19:28.80 00:19:28.80 03:54 /km

3  Aguirre, Joe 748 M 32 00:20:35.96 00:20:35.96 04:07 /km

4  Lopez, Josh 826 M 16 00:20:58.75 00:20:58.75 04:12 /km

5  Smead, Chuck 794 M 67 00:21:35.61 00:21:35.61 04:19 /km

6  Bachlet, Jason 852 M 49 00:22:42.57 00:22:42.57 04:32 /km

7  Montano, Manuel 788 M 39 00:23:07.14 00:23:07.14 04:37 /km

8  Ramirez, Victor 710 M 33 00:23:26.51 00:23:26.51 04:41 /km

9  Martinez, Danny 747 M 29 00:23:36.09 00:23:36.09 04:43 /km

10  Henderson, Michael 731 M 64 00:23:54.89 00:23:54.89 04:46 /km

11  Miller, Devin 773 M 23 00:24:10.17 00:24:10.17 04:49 /km

12  Robison, Randy 793 M 40 00:24:12.28 00:24:12.28 04:50 /km

13  Valdez, Russel 762 M 58 00:24:25.07 00:24:25.07 04:52 /km

14  Daniel, Kevin 796 M 37 00:24:41.58 00:24:41.58 04:56 /km

15  Villalba, Mario 816 M 13 00:24:54.96 00:24:54.96 04:58 /km

16  Villalba, Ernesto 815 M 42 00:25:36.20 00:25:36.20 05:07 /km

17  Manzaneres Jr., Stoney 849 M 30 00:25:41.99 00:25:41.99 05:08 /km

Overall Male 



18  villalva, martin 768 M 45 00:25:45.95 00:25:45.95 05:09 /km

19  Casanova, Izaiah 728 M 14 00:26:03.19 00:26:03.19 05:12 /km

20  Reynolds, Harry 724 M 47 00:26:15.40 00:26:15.40 05:15 /km

21  Dewey, Grant 802 M 57 00:26:17.23 00:26:17.23 05:15 /km

22  Guymon, Breck 810 M 17 00:26:18.72 00:26:18.72 05:15 /km

23  Troy, Collin 792 M 38 00:26:50.96 00:26:50.96 05:22 /km

24  Brown, Dylan 803 M 36 00:26:57.16 00:26:57.16 05:23 /km

25  Long, Kevin 726 M 60 00:27:21.85 00:27:21.85 05:28 /km

26  Sandoval, Benito 714 M 39 00:27:39.01 00:27:39.01 05:31 /km

27  Dingess, David 836 M 29 00:28:23.91 00:28:23.91 05:40 /km

28  Adams, John 711 M 39 00:28:41.66 00:28:41.66 05:44 /km

29  Liu, Sukuan 767 M 28 00:28:50.31 00:28:50.31 05:46 /km

30  Arellano, Robert 723 M 24 00:29:15.93 00:29:15.93 05:51 /km

31  Schwiesow, Erich 760 M 55 00:29:32.83 00:29:32.83 05:54 /km

32  Lopez, Carlos 825 M 45 00:29:37.69 00:29:37.69 05:55 /km

33  Brown, Caleb 805 M 11 00:30:07.51 00:30:07.51 06:01 /km

34  Calixto, Juan 845 M 23 00:30:19.42 00:30:19.42 06:03 /km

35  Protzen, Stephan 795 M 57 00:30:24.59 00:30:24.59 06:04 /km

36  Wehe, Josh 736 M 27 00:30:44.63 00:30:44.63 06:09 /km

37  Nearing, Chris 703 M 41 00:30:53.01 00:30:53.01 06:10 /km

38  Chavez, Myron 840 M 70 00:31:40.14 00:31:40.14 06:19 /km

39  Rasmussen, Chuck 721 M 60 00:32:09.68 00:32:09.68 06:25 /km

40  Seow, Donovan 766 M 28 00:32:21.91 00:32:21.91 06:28 /km

41  Pattison, Sean 771 M 11 00:32:27.17 00:32:27.17 06:29 /km

42 Mathew Redella 854 M 35 00:33:07.20 00:33:07.20 06:37 /km

43  Rice, Andrew 782 M 47 00:33:48.00 00:33:48.00 06:45 /km

44  Callahan, Shane 778 M 33 00:34:51.64 00:34:51.64 06:58 /km

45  Daniel, Mick 812 M 46 00:36:23.75 00:36:23.75 07:16 /km

46  Fahrenbruch, Riely 808 M 22 00:36:48.71 00:36:48.71 07:21 /km

47  showalter, grantley 824 M 25 00:37:30.21 00:37:30.21 07:30 /km

48  Ortega, Stefan 716 M 27 00:37:52.61 00:37:52.61 07:34 /km

49  Hershey, Doug 789 M 62 00:38:03.32 00:38:03.32 07:36 /km

50  Billstrand, Tom 785 M 53 00:39:00.74 00:39:00.74 07:48 /km



51  Skinner, Mark 791 M 60 00:40:40.62 00:40:40.62 08:08 /km

52  Mann, Eric 746 M 70 00:41:03.56 00:41:03.56 08:12 /km

53  TOPOLEWSKI, David 751 M 35 00:41:49.12 00:41:49.12 08:21 /km

54  Sisneros, David 822 M 32 00:42:46.07 00:42:46.07 08:33 /km

55  Palmer, Eric 737 M 38 00:43:22.74 00:43:22.74 08:40 /km

56  Brown, Luke 806 M 10 00:44:18.69 00:44:18.69 08:51 /km

57  Medina, Chris 752 M 57 00:49:17.40 00:49:17.40 09:51 /km

58  Duarte, Kevin 718 M 24 00:54:18.51 00:54:18.51 10:51 /km

59  Loader, Stetson 707 M 23 01:01:06.30 01:01:06.30 12:13 /km

60  Boatright, Austin 705 M 15 01:02:21.78 01:02:21.78 12:28 /km

61  Boatright Sr., Floyd 744 M 58 01:22:43.08 01:22:43.08 16:32 /km

62  Boatright, Floyd Lee 702 M 36 01:22:44.40 01:22:44.40 16:33 /km

Overall Female 

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Medigovich, Cassy 847 F 29 00:22:44.37 00:22:44.37 04:33 /km

2  Arellano, Amber 722 F 28 00:23:37.72 00:23:37.72 04:43 /km

3  Garcia, Carmille 833 F 25 00:24:50.50 00:24:50.50 04:58 /km

4  McCoy, Brandi 749 F 33 00:25:42.04 00:25:42.04 05:08 /km

5  Molina, Araceli 798 F 11 00:26:58.45 00:26:58.45 05:23 /km

6  Riggenbach, Stephanie 848 F 41 00:27:08.25 00:27:08.25 05:25 /km

7  Howell, Bethany 769 F 37 00:27:11.15 00:27:11.15 05:26 /km

8  Sucharski, Rachel 827 F 18 00:27:40.66 00:27:40.66 05:32 /km

9  Higgins, Heather 777 F 40 00:28:18.78 00:28:18.78 05:39 /km

10  Gifford, Victoria 830 F 11 00:28:32.82 00:28:32.82 05:42 /km

11  Thong, Whitney 712 F 14 00:28:35.10 00:28:35.10 05:43 /km

12  Peterson, Desiree 853 F 40 00:29:02.41 00:29:02.41 05:48 /km

13  Wehe, Beth 735 F 33 00:29:10.48 00:29:10.48 05:49 /km

14  Reesor, Emma 725 F 28 00:30:34.13 00:30:34.13 06:06 /km

15  Bachman, Andrea 829 F 25 00:30:35.24 00:30:35.24 06:07 /km

16  Gutierrez, Krissy 704 F 34 00:30:37.17 00:30:37.17 06:07 /km

17  Rodriguez, Catherine 813 F 55 00:30:41.75 00:30:41.75 06:08 /km

Running | 5K



18  Swift, Pattie 745 F 59 00:30:53.17 00:30:53.17 06:10 /km

19  Villalba, Laura 814 F 38 00:31:03.57 00:31:03.57 06:12 /km

20  Gallegos, Kiara 701 F 11 00:31:09.07 00:31:09.07 06:13 /km

21  Hilwig, Stephanie 851 F 47 00:31:52.32 00:31:52.32 06:22 /km

22  McAlpine, Sarah 821 F 36 00:32:06.68 00:32:06.68 06:25 /km

23  Aguilar, Alejandra 709 F 25 00:32:24.34 00:32:24.34 06:28 /km

24  Brendel, Courtney 734 F 34 00:32:27.53 00:32:27.53 06:29 /km

25  Robertson, Patricia 850 F 51 00:34:28.88 00:34:28.88 06:54 /km

26  Carpenter, Emily 776 F 35 00:35:06.40 00:35:06.40 07:01 /km

27  Masterson, Tennie 818 F 53 00:35:56.54 00:35:56.54 07:11 /km

28  Pattison, Shelli 772 F 33 00:36:09.45 00:36:09.45 07:13 /km

29  Billstrand, Mary 784 F 53 00:36:14.17 00:36:14.17 07:15 /km

30  Brendemihl, Hannah 799 F 23 00:36:59.29 00:36:59.29 07:24 /km

31  Good, Leona 828 F 24 00:37:29.08 00:37:29.08 07:30 /km

32  Protzen, Rhonda 783 F 55 00:38:23.81 00:38:23.81 07:40 /km

33  Robinson, Jessie 713 F 23 00:39:08.00 00:39:08.00 07:49 /km

34  Latendresse, Kilie 754 F 33 00:39:12.20 00:39:12.20 07:50 /km

35  Cortez, Desiree 727 F 35 00:39:16.33 00:39:16.33 07:51 /km

36  Relyea, Linda 753 F 56 00:39:18.01 00:39:18.01 07:51 /km

37  Mattern, Kate 755 F 30 00:39:25.85 00:39:25.85 07:53 /km

38  Clark, Mendi 775 F 37 00:40:02.11 00:40:02.11 08:00 /km

39  Garcia, Kelli 700 F 28 00:40:15.62 00:40:15.62 08:03 /km

40  Daniel, Kristina 797 F 39 00:40:24.94 00:40:24.94 08:04 /km

41  Weaver, Leah 738 F 23 00:40:33.28 00:40:33.28 08:06 /km

42  Thill, Hannah 739 F 22 00:40:34.29 00:40:34.29 08:06 /km

43  Miller, Andrea Sally 774 F 45 00:40:55.00 00:40:55.00 08:10 /km

44  Guymon, Erin 809 F 38 00:41:48.25 00:41:48.25 08:21 /km

45  Felber, Karen 750 F 37 00:41:49.49 00:41:49.49 08:21 /km

46  Scavezze, Amy 811 F 33 00:42:34.69 00:42:34.69 08:31 /km

47  Valdez, Lisa 761 F 25 00:42:41.84 00:42:41.84 08:32 /km

48  Sisneros, Alyssa 823 F 28 00:42:46.01 00:42:46.01 08:33 /km

49  Dean, Emily 787 F 33 00:43:28.45 00:43:28.45 08:41 /km

50  Zwegers, Vanessa 717 F 31 00:44:54.24 00:44:54.24 08:58 /km



51  Sparks, Jessica 729 F 42 00:44:56.02 00:44:56.02 08:59 /km

52  Quintana, Angelica 730 F 37 00:44:59.33 00:44:59.33 09:00 /km

53  Sowards-Cerny, Debra 740 F 58 00:44:59.70 00:44:59.70 09:00 /km

54  Brown, Abigail 807 F 8 00:45:18.29 00:45:18.29 09:03 /km

55  Brown, Katrina 804 F 31 00:45:20.85 00:45:20.85 09:04 /km

56  Ortega, Randi 715 F 23 00:45:21.25 00:45:21.25 09:04 /km

57  Starkey, Kathryn 837 F 30 00:45:25.31 00:45:25.31 09:04 /km

58  Robison, Jerica 800 F 14 00:45:46.28 00:45:46.28 09:09 /km

59  Ludeke, Lorri 742 F 65 00:46:03.51 00:46:03.51 09:12 /km

60  Waldo, Emily 756 F 37 00:46:46.14 00:46:46.14 09:21 /km

61  Hupe, Kitty 743 F 72 00:49:46.97 00:49:46.97 09:57 /km

62  Kritner, Michele 839 F 63 00:50:16.61 00:50:16.61 10:03 /km

63  Lyons, Cherri 770 F 54 00:50:17.61 00:50:17.61 10:03 /km

64  Duarte, Karina 719 F 24 00:54:18.61 00:54:18.61 10:51 /km

65  Backus, Laura 763 F 18 00:54:36.59 00:54:36.59 10:55 /km

66  Beiriger, Whitney 834 F 28 00:54:41.85 00:54:41.85 10:56 /km

67  Canty, Cathy 835 F 47 00:54:46.19 00:54:46.19 10:57 /km

68  Simpson, Lauren 781 F 28 00:55:00.81 00:55:00.81 11:00 /km

69  Day, Jule 790 F 52 00:55:01.74 00:55:01.74 11:00 /km

70  Duran, Minnie 757 F 53 00:55:18.24 00:55:18.24 11:03 /km

71  Sharpe, Emily 706 F 21 01:01:09.99 01:01:09.99 12:13 /km

72  Salazar, Robyn 758 F 34 01:01:22.70 01:01:22.70 12:16 /km

73  Salazar, Andrea 759 F 30 01:01:28.40 01:01:28.40 12:17 /km

74  Webb, Jolene 779 F 32 01:06:24.42 01:06:24.42 13:16 /km

75  Strieker, Christine 831 F 53 00:00:00.07 39:58:00.00 59:36 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Villalba, Mario 816 M 13 00:24:54.96 00:24:54.96 04:58 /km

2  Brown, Caleb 805 M 11 00:30:07.51 00:30:07.51 06:01 /km

3  Pattison, Sean 771 M 11 00:32:27.17 00:32:27.17 06:29 /km

4  Brown, Luke 806 M 10 00:44:18.69 00:44:18.69 08:51 /km

Male 1-13 Running | 5K



# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Molina, Araceli 798 F 11 00:26:58.45 00:26:58.45 05:23 /km

2  Gifford, Victoria 830 F 11 00:28:32.82 00:28:32.82 05:42 /km

3  Gallegos, Kiara 701 F 11 00:31:09.07 00:31:09.07 06:13 /km

4  Brown, Abigail 807 F 8 00:45:18.29 00:45:18.29 09:03 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Dewey, Aaron 801 M 18 00:18:51.16 00:18:51.16 03:46 /km

2  Lopez, Josh 826 M 16 00:20:58.75 00:20:58.75 04:12 /km

3  Casanova, Izaiah 728 M 14 00:26:03.19 00:26:03.19 05:12 /km

4  Guymon, Breck 810 M 17 00:26:18.72 00:26:18.72 05:15 /km

5  Boatright, Austin 705 M 15 01:02:21.78 01:02:21.78 12:28 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Sucharski, Rachel 827 F 18 00:27:40.66 00:27:40.66 05:32 /km

2  Thong, Whitney 712 F 14 00:28:35.10 00:28:35.10 05:43 /km

3  Robison, Jerica 800 F 14 00:45:46.28 00:45:46.28 09:09 /km

4  Backus, Laura 763 F 18 00:54:36.59 00:54:36.59 10:55 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Martinez, Danny 747 M 29 00:23:36.09 00:23:36.09 04:43 /km

2  Miller, Devin 773 M 23 00:24:10.17 00:24:10.17 04:49 /km

3  Dingess, David 836 M 29 00:28:23.91 00:28:23.91 05:40 /km

4  Liu, Sukuan 767 M 28 00:28:50.31 00:28:50.31 05:46 /km

Male 19-29 Running | 5K

Female 1-13 Running | 5K

Male 14-18 Running | 5K

Female 14-18 Running | 5K



5  Arellano, Robert 723 M 24 00:29:15.93 00:29:15.93 05:51 /km

6  Calixto, Juan 845 M 23 00:30:19.42 00:30:19.42 06:03 /km

7  Wehe, Josh 736 M 27 00:30:44.63 00:30:44.63 06:09 /km

8  Seow, Donovan 766 M 28 00:32:21.91 00:32:21.91 06:28 /km

9  Fahrenbruch, Riely 808 M 22 00:36:48.71 00:36:48.71 07:21 /km

10  showalter, grantley 824 M 25 00:37:30.21 00:37:30.21 07:30 /km

11  Ortega, Stefan 716 M 27 00:37:52.61 00:37:52.61 07:34 /km

12  Duarte, Kevin 718 M 24 00:54:18.51 00:54:18.51 10:51 /km

13  Loader, Stetson 707 M 23 01:01:06.30 01:01:06.30 12:13 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Medigovich, Cassy 847 F 29 00:22:44.37 00:22:44.37 04:33 /km

2  Arellano, Amber 722 F 28 00:23:37.72 00:23:37.72 04:43 /km

3  Garcia, Carmille 833 F 25 00:24:50.50 00:24:50.50 04:58 /km

4  Reesor, Emma 725 F 28 00:30:34.13 00:30:34.13 06:06 /km

5  Bachman, Andrea 829 F 25 00:30:35.24 00:30:35.24 06:07 /km

6  Aguilar, Alejandra 709 F 25 00:32:24.34 00:32:24.34 06:28 /km

7  Brendemihl, Hannah 799 F 23 00:36:59.29 00:36:59.29 07:24 /km

8  Good, Leona 828 F 24 00:37:29.08 00:37:29.08 07:30 /km

9  Robinson, Jessie 713 F 23 00:39:08.00 00:39:08.00 07:49 /km

10  Garcia, Kelli 700 F 28 00:40:15.62 00:40:15.62 08:03 /km

11  Weaver, Leah 738 F 23 00:40:33.28 00:40:33.28 08:06 /km

12  Thill, Hannah 739 F 22 00:40:34.29 00:40:34.29 08:06 /km

13  Valdez, Lisa 761 F 25 00:42:41.84 00:42:41.84 08:32 /km

14  Sisneros, Alyssa 823 F 28 00:42:46.01 00:42:46.01 08:33 /km

15  Ortega, Randi 715 F 23 00:45:21.25 00:45:21.25 09:04 /km

16  Duarte, Karina 719 F 24 00:54:18.61 00:54:18.61 10:51 /km

17  Beiriger, Whitney 834 F 28 00:54:41.85 00:54:41.85 10:56 /km

18  Simpson, Lauren 781 F 28 00:55:00.81 00:55:00.81 11:00 /km

19  Sharpe, Emily 706 F 21 01:01:09.99 01:01:09.99 12:13 /km

Female 19-29 Running | 5K



# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  How, Nicholas 720 M 39 00:19:28.80 00:19:28.80 03:54 /km

2  Aguirre, Joe 748 M 32 00:20:35.96 00:20:35.96 04:07 /km

3  Montano, Manuel 788 M 39 00:23:07.14 00:23:07.14 04:37 /km

4  Ramirez, Victor 710 M 33 00:23:26.51 00:23:26.51 04:41 /km

5  Daniel, Kevin 796 M 37 00:24:41.58 00:24:41.58 04:56 /km

6  Manzaneres Jr., Stoney 849 M 30 00:25:41.99 00:25:41.99 05:08 /km

7  Troy, Collin 792 M 38 00:26:50.96 00:26:50.96 05:22 /km

8  Brown, Dylan 803 M 36 00:26:57.16 00:26:57.16 05:23 /km

9  Sandoval, Benito 714 M 39 00:27:39.01 00:27:39.01 05:31 /km

10  Adams, John 711 M 39 00:28:41.66 00:28:41.66 05:44 /km

11 Mathew Redella 854 M 35 00:33:07.20 00:33:07.20 06:37 /km

12  Callahan, Shane 778 M 33 00:34:51.64 00:34:51.64 06:58 /km

13  TOPOLEWSKI, David 751 M 35 00:41:49.12 00:41:49.12 08:21 /km

14  Sisneros, David 822 M 32 00:42:46.07 00:42:46.07 08:33 /km

15  Palmer, Eric 737 M 38 00:43:22.74 00:43:22.74 08:40 /km

16  Boatright, Floyd Lee 702 M 36 01:22:44.40 01:22:44.40 16:33 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  McCoy, Brandi 749 F 33 00:25:42.04 00:25:42.04 05:08 /km

2  Howell, Bethany 769 F 37 00:27:11.15 00:27:11.15 05:26 /km

3  Wehe, Beth 735 F 33 00:29:10.48 00:29:10.48 05:49 /km

4  Gutierrez, Krissy 704 F 34 00:30:37.17 00:30:37.17 06:07 /km

5  Villalba, Laura 814 F 38 00:31:03.57 00:31:03.57 06:12 /km

6  McAlpine, Sarah 821 F 36 00:32:06.68 00:32:06.68 06:25 /km

7  Brendel, Courtney 734 F 34 00:32:27.53 00:32:27.53 06:29 /km

8  Carpenter, Emily 776 F 35 00:35:06.40 00:35:06.40 07:01 /km

9  Pattison, Shelli 772 F 33 00:36:09.45 00:36:09.45 07:13 /km

10  Latendresse, Kilie 754 F 33 00:39:12.20 00:39:12.20 07:50 /km

Female 30-39 Running | 5K

Male 30-39 Running | 5K



11  Cortez, Desiree 727 F 35 00:39:16.33 00:39:16.33 07:51 /km

12  Mattern, Kate 755 F 30 00:39:25.85 00:39:25.85 07:53 /km

13  Clark, Mendi 775 F 37 00:40:02.11 00:40:02.11 08:00 /km

14  Daniel, Kristina 797 F 39 00:40:24.94 00:40:24.94 08:04 /km

15  Guymon, Erin 809 F 38 00:41:48.25 00:41:48.25 08:21 /km

16  Felber, Karen 750 F 37 00:41:49.49 00:41:49.49 08:21 /km

17  Scavezze, Amy 811 F 33 00:42:34.69 00:42:34.69 08:31 /km

18  Dean, Emily 787 F 33 00:43:28.45 00:43:28.45 08:41 /km

19  Zwegers, Vanessa 717 F 31 00:44:54.24 00:44:54.24 08:58 /km

20  Quintana, Angelica 730 F 37 00:44:59.33 00:44:59.33 09:00 /km

21  Brown, Katrina 804 F 31 00:45:20.85 00:45:20.85 09:04 /km

22  Starkey, Kathryn 837 F 30 00:45:25.31 00:45:25.31 09:04 /km

23  Waldo, Emily 756 F 37 00:46:46.14 00:46:46.14 09:21 /km

24  Salazar, Robyn 758 F 34 01:01:22.70 01:01:22.70 12:16 /km

25  Salazar, Andrea 759 F 30 01:01:28.40 01:01:28.40 12:17 /km

26  Webb, Jolene 779 F 32 01:06:24.42 01:06:24.42 13:16 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Bachlet, Jason 852 M 49 00:22:42.57 00:22:42.57 04:32 /km

2  Robison, Randy 793 M 40 00:24:12.28 00:24:12.28 04:50 /km

3  Villalba, Ernesto 815 M 42 00:25:36.20 00:25:36.20 05:07 /km

4  villalva, martin 768 M 45 00:25:45.95 00:25:45.95 05:09 /km

5  Reynolds, Harry 724 M 47 00:26:15.40 00:26:15.40 05:15 /km

6  Lopez, Carlos 825 M 45 00:29:37.69 00:29:37.69 05:55 /km

7  Nearing, Chris 703 M 41 00:30:53.01 00:30:53.01 06:10 /km

8  Rice, Andrew 782 M 47 00:33:48.00 00:33:48.00 06:45 /km

9  Daniel, Mick 812 M 46 00:36:23.75 00:36:23.75 07:16 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

Male 40-49 Running | 5K

Female 40-49 Running | 5K



1  Riggenbach, Stephanie 848 F 41 00:27:08.25 00:27:08.25 05:25 /km

2  Higgins, Heather 777 F 40 00:28:18.78 00:28:18.78 05:39 /km

3  Peterson, Desiree 853 F 40 00:29:02.41 00:29:02.41 05:48 /km

4  Hilwig, Stephanie 851 F 47 00:31:52.32 00:31:52.32 06:22 /km

5  Miller, Andrea Sally 774 F 45 00:40:55.00 00:40:55.00 08:10 /km

6  Sparks, Jessica 729 F 42 00:44:56.02 00:44:56.02 08:59 /km

7  Canty, Cathy 835 F 47 00:54:46.19 00:54:46.19 10:57 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Valdez, Russel 762 M 58 00:24:25.07 00:24:25.07 04:52 /km

2  Dewey, Grant 802 M 57 00:26:17.23 00:26:17.23 05:15 /km

3  Schwiesow, Erich 760 M 55 00:29:32.83 00:29:32.83 05:54 /km

4  Protzen, Stephan 795 M 57 00:30:24.59 00:30:24.59 06:04 /km

5  Billstrand, Tom 785 M 53 00:39:00.74 00:39:00.74 07:48 /km

6  Medina, Chris 752 M 57 00:49:17.40 00:49:17.40 09:51 /km

7  Boatright Sr., Floyd 744 M 58 01:22:43.08 01:22:43.08 16:32 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Rodriguez, Catherine 813 F 55 00:30:41.75 00:30:41.75 06:08 /km

2  Swift, Pattie 745 F 59 00:30:53.17 00:30:53.17 06:10 /km

3  Robertson, Patricia 850 F 51 00:34:28.88 00:34:28.88 06:54 /km

4  Masterson, Tennie 818 F 53 00:35:56.54 00:35:56.54 07:11 /km

5  Billstrand, Mary 784 F 53 00:36:14.17 00:36:14.17 07:15 /km

6  Protzen, Rhonda 783 F 55 00:38:23.81 00:38:23.81 07:40 /km

7  Relyea, Linda 753 F 56 00:39:18.01 00:39:18.01 07:51 /km

8  Sowards-Cerny, Debra 740 F 58 00:44:59.70 00:44:59.70 09:00 /km

9  Lyons, Cherri 770 F 54 00:50:17.61 00:50:17.61 10:03 /km

10  Day, Jule 790 F 52 00:55:01.74 00:55:01.74 11:00 /km

11  Duran, Minnie 757 F 53 00:55:18.24 00:55:18.24 11:03 /km

Male 50-59 Running | 5K

Female 50-59 Running | 5K



12  Strieker, Christine 831 F 53 00:00:00.07 39:58:00.00 59:36 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Smead, Chuck 794 M 67 00:21:35.61 00:21:35.61 04:19 /km

2  Henderson, Michael 731 M 64 00:23:54.89 00:23:54.89 04:46 /km

3  Long, Kevin 726 M 60 00:27:21.85 00:27:21.85 05:28 /km

4  Rasmussen, Chuck 721 M 60 00:32:09.68 00:32:09.68 06:25 /km

5  Hershey, Doug 789 M 62 00:38:03.32 00:38:03.32 07:36 /km

6  Skinner, Mark 791 M 60 00:40:40.62 00:40:40.62 08:08 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Ludeke, Lorri 742 F 65 00:46:03.51 00:46:03.51 09:12 /km

2  Kritner, Michele 839 F 63 00:50:16.61 00:50:16.61 10:03 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Chavez, Myron 840 M 70 00:31:40.14 00:31:40.14 06:19 /km

2  Mann, Eric 746 M 70 00:41:03.56 00:41:03.56 08:12 /km

# Name Bib M/F Age Chip Result Final Result Pace

1  Hupe, Kitty 743 F 72 00:49:46.97 00:49:46.97 09:57 /km

Female 60-69 Running | 5K

Male 70+ Running | 5K

Female 70+ Running | 5K

Male 60-69 Running | 5K


